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Dean & Wood Ltd 
United Kingdom 

Head office 
15 Bruntcliffe Avenue Leeds 27 Industrial Estate UK-LS27 0LL Morley, Leeds United Kingdom 
 Phone: +44 113 201 2800; Fax: +44 113 253 0575; http://www.dean-wood.co.uk 
 
Branches 

Unit No 6, Hellesdon Hall Ind. Pk. Drayton High Road, Hellesdon UK-NR6 5DR Norwich 
United Kingdom 
Phone: +44 (0) 1603 788960; Fax: +44 (0) 1603 424505; 
norwich@dean-wood.co.uk 
 
Units 17-23, Invincible Drive Armstrong Centre Ind. Pk., Scotswood Scotswood UK-
NE4 7HX Newcastle-upon-Tyne United Kingdom 
Phone: +44 (0) 191 2720434; Fax: +44 (0) 191 2720447 
newcastle@dean-wood.co.uk 
 
Unit D, Moor Park Industrial Estate, Govan UK-G51 2BQ Glasgow United Kingdom 
Phone: +44 (0) 141 425 1515; Fax: +44 (0) 141 445 5880 
glasgow@dean-wood.co.uk 
 
54 Boucher Palace UK-BT12 6HT Belfast, Northern Ireland United Kingdom 
Phone: +44 (0) 28 9066 4935; Fax: +44 (0) 28 9068 3175 
belfast@dean-wood.co.uk 
 
Unit 1, Parkway Ind. Centre Heneage Street UK-B7 4LY Birmingham United Kingdom 
Phone: +44 (0) 121 3594404; Fax: +44 (0) 121 3594870 
birmingham@dean-wood.co.uk 
 
Unit 2, Ashville Close, Queens Drive Industrial Estate UK-NG2 1LL Nottingham United 
Kingdom 
Phone: +44 (0) 115 946 3678; Fax: +44 (0) 115 946 3482 
nottingham@dean-wood.co.uk 
 
Unit 25, Metropolitan Centre Derby Road UK-UB6 8UJ Greenford, Middlesex United 
Kingdom 
Phone: +44 (0) 208 833 7157; Fax: +4 (0) 208 566 6749 
greenford@dean-wood.co.uk 
 
Unit No 1 Camwal Road, St Philips UK-BS2 0UZ Bristol United Kingdom 
Phone: +44 (0) 117 9717413; Fax: +44 (0) 117 9721561 
bristol@dean-wood.co.uk 
 
Unit 8, Woodside Road Eastleigh Hants UK-SO50 4ET Hants, Southampton United 
Kingdom 
Phone: +44 (0) 2380 653078; Fax: +44 (0) 2380 653082 
southampton@dean-wood.co.uk 
 
Unit 9 Premier Park, Acheson Way Trafford Park Rd, Trafford Park UK-M17 1GA 
Manchester United Kingdom 
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Phone: +44 (0) 161 855 3790; Fax: +44 (0) 161 848 0517 
manchester@dean-wood.co.uk 
 
Europa Trade Park, Cody Road, UK-E16 4SP, London United Kingdom 
Phone: +44 (0) 20 7474 3690; Fax: +44 (0) 20 7511 4899 
canningtown@dean-wood.co.uk 
 
Unit 18 Clifton Road Industrial Estate UK-CB1 7EB Cambridge United Kingdom 
Phone: +44 (0) 1223 416 695; Fax: +44 (0) 1223 245 510 
cambridge@dean-wood.co.uk 
 
Unit B, Imperial Park, Randalls Way UK-KT22 7TA Leatherhead, Surrey United Kingdom 
Phone: +44 (0) 137 238 9220; Fax: +44 (0) 137 237 3277 
leatherhead@dean-wood.co.uk 
 
Dean & Wood Unit F2 Copley Hill Industrial Estate Whitehall Road Leeds LS12 1HE 
United Kingdom 
Phone: +44 (0) 113 2012800; Fax: +44 (0) 113 2530575 
leeds@dean-wood.co.uk 
 
169 Walton Summit Road UK-PR5 8AQ Preston United Kingdom 
Phone: +44 (0) 1772 629 346; Fax: +44 (0) 1772 336 124 
preston@dean-wood.co.uk 
 
Unit 2A R6 Industrial Estate Queen Anne Drive Newbridge Edinburgh EH28 8LH United 
Kingdom 
Phone: +44 (0) 1506 855 306; Fax: +44 (0) 1506 854 324 
edinburghbranch@dean-wood.co.uk 
 
Dean & Wood Express Stockton, Unit H, Lustrum Trade Park, Cheltenham Road, TS18 
2QQ Stockton on Tees United Kingdom 
Phone: +44 (0) 1642 673 149; Fax: +44 (0) 1642 677 314 
stocktonbranch@dean-wood.co.uk 

 

HRP Limited 
United Kingdom 

Head office 
15 Bruntcliffe Avenue Leeds 27 Industrial Estate UK-LS27 0LL Morley, Leeds United Kingdom 
Phone: +44 113 201 2800; Fax: +44 113 253 0575; www.hrponline.co.uk 
 
Branches 

Unit 12, Waltham Park Way UK-E17 5DU Walthamstow United Kingdom 
Phone: +44 2085 319 321; Fax: +44 845 3192 809 
walthamstow@hrpwholesale.uk.com 
 
Unit 1, Aintree Court, Hunslet Business Park,National Road UK-LS10 1TF Leeds United 
Kingdom 
Phone: +44 845 3192 822; Fax: +44 845 3192 823 
leeds@hrpwholesale.uk.com 
 
5 Rivington Court, Hardwick Grange UK-WA1 4RT Warrington United Kingdom 
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mailto:canningtown@dean-wood.co.uk
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Phone: +44 845 3192 824; Fax: +44 845 3192 825 
warrington@hrpwholesale.uk.com 
 
Unit 3, The Interchange, Wested Lane UK-BR8 8TE Swanley United Kingdom 
Phone: +44 1322 614 811; Fax: +44 8453 192 811 
swanley@hrpwholesale.uk.com 
 
9 Standard Way, Fareham Industrial Park, Broadcut, PO16 8XB United Kingdom 
Phone: +44 1329 443 515 
fareham@hrpwholesale.uk.com 
 
Unit 29, Cardrew Trade Park North,Cardrew Way UK-TR15 1SZ (SatNav use TR15 1SS) 
Redruth United Kingdom 
Phone: +44 120 931 1701; Fax: +44 120 920 0630 
Redruth@hrpwholesale.uk.com 
 
4/6 Murrayfield Road, Fifers Lane UK-NR6 6NQ Norwich United Kingdom 
Phone: +44 845 3192 816; Fax: +44 845 3192 817 
norwich@hrpwholesale.uk.com 
 
Unit B6, Manton Centre,Manton Lane UK-MK41 7PX Bedford United Kingdom 
Phone: +44 845 3192 826; Fax: +44 845 3192 827 
bedford@hrpwholesale.uk.com 
 
Unit 26 & 27, Wentloog Road,Wentloog Buildings UK-CF3 1EY Cardiff United Kingdom 
Phone: +44 2920 789 222 
cardiff@hrpwholesale.uk.com 
 
Unit 2, Saxon Business Centre,Windsor Avenue UK-SW19 2RR London United 
Kingdom 
Phone: +44 845 3192 830; Fax: +44 845 3192 831 
wiszniewskid@hrpwholesale.uk.com 
 
Unit J4, Fulford Drive,Minworth Industrial Park UK-B76 1DJ Birmingham United 
Kingdom 
Phone: +44 845 3192 812; Fax: +44 845 3192 813 
birmingham@hrpwholesale.uk.com 
 
322H Mayoral Way, Team Valley Trading Estate, UK-NE11 0RT Gateshead United 
Kingdom 
Phone: +44 1913 896 482; Fax: +44 1914 875 914 
gatesheadtc@hrpwholesale.uk.com 
 
140 St. Andrew's Road, Pollokshields UK-G41 1PP Glasgow United Kingdom 
Phone: +44 845 3192 820; Fax: +44 845 3192 821 
glasgow@hrpwholesale.uk.com 
 
Unit 2, Brightside,443 Brightside Lane UK-S9 2RS Sheffield United Kingdom 
Phone: +44 845 3192 818; Fax: +44 845 3192 819 
sheffield@hrpwholesale.uk.com 
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561 Ipswich Road, Slough Trading Estate UK-SL1 4EP Slough United Kingdom 
Phone: +44 1753 495 710; Fax: +44 845 319 2801 
slough@hrpwholesale.uk.com 
Unit 5 Eldonwall Industrial Estate, Whitby Road Brislington, BS4 3QQ United Kingdom 
Phone: +44 845 3192 814; Fax: +44 845 3192 815 
bristol@hrpwholesale.uk.com 
 
HRP Express High Wycombe, Unit 6, Wycombe Industrial Mall, West End Street, HP11 
2QY High Wycombe United Kingdom 
Phone: +44 1494 473 330; Fax: +44 1494 473 057 
highwycombe@hrpwholesale.uk.com 

 

RW Refrigeration Wholesale Ltd 
United Kingdom 

Head office 
15 Bruntcliffe Avenue Leeds 27 Industrial Estate UK-LS27 0LL Morley, Leeds United Kingdom 
 Phone: +44 113 201 2800; Fax: +44 113 253 0575; www.rw-wholesale.co.uk 
 
Branches 

Unit 9 The Quadrant Centre Gloucester GL2 2RN United Kingdom 
Phone: +44 (0) 1452 877 887 
gloucestertc@rw-wholesale.co.uk 
 
Unit 11, Meer End, Hallam Fields Industrial Estate UK-LE4 3EH Birstall United Kingdom 
Phone: +44 (0) 116 267 2800; Fax: +44 (0) 116 267 5500 
leicester@rw-wholesale.co.uk 
 
Unit 23, Bakers Court, Paycocke Road UK-SS14 3EH Basildon United Kingdom 
Phone: +44 (0) 1268 968 486; Fax: +44 (0) 1268 522 705 
basildon@rw-wholesale.co.uk 
 
Unit 5, Loughside Industrial Park, Dargan Crescent UK-BT3 9JA Belfast United 
Kingdom 
Phone: +44 (0) 2890 767 364; Fax: +44 (0) 2890 781 429 
belfasttc@rw-wholesale.co.uk 
 
14/15 Park Street Aston UK-B6 5SH Birmingham United Kingdom 
Phone: +44 (0) 121 3281122; Fax: +44 (0) 121 3283030 
asttc@rw-wholesale.co.uk 
 
Unit 2 Primrose Works Stour RoadStratford UK-E3 2NT London United Kingdom 
Phone: +44 (0) 208 5259888; Fax: +44 (0) 208 5259797 
bowtc@rw-wholesale.co.uk 
 
Unit 9 Victory Close Woolsbridge Ind Park UK-BH21 6SX Wimborne, Dorset United 
Kingdom 
Phone: +44 (0) 1202 824186; Fax: +44 (0) 1202 829573 
wimtc@rw-wholesale.co.uk 
 
8 Kendal Court, Kendal Avenue, Acton UK-W3 0RU London United Kingdom 
Phone: +44 (0) 208 8969187; Fax: +44 (0) 208 9927515 

mailto:slough@hrpwholesale.uk.com
mailto:bristol@hrpwholesale.uk.com
mailto:highwycombe@hrpwholesale.uk.com
http://www.rw-wholesale.co.uk/
mailto:gloucestertc@rw-wholesale.co.uk
mailto:leicester@rw-wholesale.co.uk
mailto:basildon@rw-wholesale.co.uk
mailto:belfasttc@rw-wholesale.co.uk
mailto:asttc@rw-wholesale.co.uk
mailto:bowtc@rw-wholesale.co.uk
mailto:wimtc@rw-wholesale.co.uk


 
 

  

BEIJERREF HVAC TEAM 5 

 

acttc@rw-wholesale.co.uk 
 
Unit 4, Forrest units, Hennock Road, Marsh Barton Industrial Estate UK-EX2 8RU 
Exeter United Kingdom 
Phone: +44 (0) 1392 823 992; Fax: +44 (0) 1392 829 446 
exetc@rw-wholesale.co.uk 
 
1 Manor Court Priory Park East UK-HU4 7DY Hull United Kingdom 
Phone: +44 (0) 1482 974 500; Fax: +44 (0) 1482 354 034 
hultc@rw-wholesale.co.uk 
 
Unit 14 - 15 Bourne Industrial Park Bourne Road UK-DA1 4BZ Crayford, Kent United 
Kingdom 
Phone: +44 (0) 1322 529994; Fax: +44 (0) 1322 550190 
cratc@rw-wholesale.co.uk 
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